## 503492600 09/23/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3539225

CONVEYING PARTY DATA         Name       Execution Da         MMR INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.       06/16/2010         RECEIVING PARTY DATA       MRGLOBAL, INC.         Name:       MMRGLOBAL, INC.         Street Address:       29341/2 BEVERLY GLEN CIRCLE         Internal Address:       SUITE 702         City:       LOS ANGELES         State/Country:       CALIFORNIA         Postal Code:       90077         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       10843703         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Email:       patents.us@dentons.com, connie.payne@dentons.com          DENTONS US LLP         Address Line 1:       233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE         Address Line 4:       CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606         ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       15040175-0047         VAME OF SUBMITTER:       CONNIE PAYNE         SIGNATURE:       /Connie Payne/         DATE SIGNED:       09/23/2015	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
Name         Execution Da           MMR INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.         06/16/2010           RECEIVING PARTY DATA         06/16/2010           Receiving Party Data         MMRGLOBAL, INC.           Street Address:         29341/2 BEVERLY GLEN CIRCLE           Internal Address:         SUITE 702           City:         LOS ANGELES           State/Country:         CALIFORNIA           Postal Code:         90077           PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type           Property Type         Number           Application Number:         10843703           CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Tasx Number:           Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.           Email:         patents.us@dentons.com, connie.payne@dentons.com           Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.           Email:         patents.us@dentons.com, connie.payne@dentons.com           Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.           Email:         patents.us@dentons.com, connie.payne@dentons.com           Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.           Email:         patents.u	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
MMR INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. 06/16/2010  RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: MMRGLOBAL, INC. Street Address: 29341/2 BEVERLY GLEN CIRCLE Internal Address: SUITE 702 City: LOS ANGELES State/Country: CALIFORNIA Postal Code: 90077  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Application Number: 10843703  CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Email: patents.us@dentons.com, connie.payne@dentons.com Correspondent Name: DENTONS US LLP Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606  TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15040175-0047 AME OF SUBMITTER: CONNIE PAYNE IGNATURE: /Connie Payne/ ATE SIGNED: 09/23/2015	CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA         Name:       MMRGLOBAL, INC.         Street Address:       29341/2 BEVERLY GLEN CIRCLE         Internal Address:       SUITE 702         City:       LOS ANGELES         State/Country:       CALIFORNIA         Postal Code:       90077         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Property Type         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       10843703         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Tas Number:         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Email:       patents.us@dentons.com, connie.payne@dentons.com         Correspondent Name:       DENTONS US LLP         Address Line 1:       233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE         Address Line 4:       CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606         XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       15040175-0047         IAME OF SUBMITTER:       CONNIE PAYNE         IGNATURE:       /Connie Payne/         MARE OF SUBMITTER:       09/23/2015				Name	Execution Dat	
Name:       MMRGLOBAL, INC.         Street Address:       29341/2 BEVERLY GLEN CIRCLE         Internal Address:       SUITE 702         City:       LOS ANGELES         State/Country:       CALIFORNIA         Postal Code:       90077         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       10843703         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       Detents.us@dentons.com, connie.payne@dentons.com         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Email:       patents.us@dentons.com, connie.payne@dentons.com         Correspondent Name:       DENTONS US LLP         Address Line 1:       233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE         Address Line 4:       CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606         TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       15040175-0047         AME OF SUBMITTER:       CONNIE PAYNE         IGNATURE:       /Connie Payne/         ATE SIGNED:       09/23/2015	MMR INFORMATION	SYSTEMS	S, INC	•	06/16/2010	
Street Address:       29341/2 BEVERLY GLEN CIRCLE         Internal Address:       SUITE 702         City:       LOS ANGELES         State/Country:       CALIFORNIA         Postal Code:       90077         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       10843703         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       10843703         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       DENTONS US LLP         Address Line 1:       patents.us@dentons.com, connie.payne@dentons.com         Correspondent Name:       DENTONS US LLP         Address Line 1:       233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE         Address Line 4:       CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606         TTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       15040175-0047         IAME OF SUBMITTER:       CONNIE PAYNE         MATE SIGNED:       09/23/2015	RECEIVING PARTY [	ΟΑΤΑ				
Internal Address:       SUITE 702         City:       LOS ANGELES         State/Country:       CALIFORNIA         Postal Code:       90077         Property Type       Number         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       10843703         CORRESPONDENCE DATA       Fax Number:         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Email:       patents.us@dentons.com, connie.payne@dentons.com         Correspondent Name:       DENTONS US LLP         Address Line 1:       233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE         Address Line 4:       CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606         XTTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       15040175-0047         IAME OF SUBMITTER:       CONNIE PAYNE         SiGNATURE:       09/23/2015	Name:	MMRG	MMRGLOBAL, INC.			
City:       LOS ANGELES         State/Country:       CALIFORNIA         Postal Code:       90077         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	Street Address:	29341/	29341/2 BEVERLY GLEN CIRCLE			
State/Country:       CALIFORNIA         Postal Code:       90077         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	Internal Address:	SUITE	702			
Postal Code:       90077         PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1       Image: State of the s	City:	LOS A	NGEL	ES		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1         Property Type       Number         Application Number:       10843703         CORRESPONDENCE DATA         Fax Number:       Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         Email:       patents.us@dentons.com, connie.payne@dentons.com         Correspondent Name:       DENTONS US LLP         Address Line 1:       233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE         Address Line 4:       CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606         ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:       15040175-0047         JAME OF SUBMITTER:       CONNIE PAYNE         SIGNATURE:       /Connie Payne/         DATE SIGNED:       09/23/2015	State/Country:	CALIF	ORNI	4		
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:10843703CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:patents.us@dentons.com, connie.payne@dentons.comCorrespondent Name:DENTONS US LLPAddress Line 1:233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVEAddress Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:15040175-0047IAME OF SUBMITTER:CONNIE PAYNESIGNATURE:/Connie Payne/OATE SIGNED:09/23/2015	Postal Code:	90077				
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:patents.us@dentons.com, connie.payne@dentons.comCorrespondent Name:DENTONS US LLPAddress Line 1:233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVEAddress Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:15040175-0047AME OF SUBMITTER:CONNIE PAYNEIGNATURE:/Connie Payne/ATE SIGNED:09/23/2015			1084			
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:patents.us@dentons.com, connie.payne@dentons.comCorrespondent Name:DENTONS US LLPAddress Line 1:233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVEAddress Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:15040175-0047IAME OF SUBMITTER:CONNIE PAYNESIGNATURE:/Connie Payne/OATE SIGNED:09/23/2015					]	
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:patents.us@dentons.com, connie.payne@dentons.comCorrespondent Name:DENTONS US LLPAddress Line 1:233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVEAddress Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:15040175-0047IAME OF SUBMITTER:CONNIE PAYNESIGNATURE:/Connie Payne/OATE SIGNED:09/23/2015		DATA				
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Email:patents.us@dentons.com, connie.payne@dentons.comCorrespondent Name:DENTONS US LLPAddress Line 1:233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVEAddress Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:15040175-0047VAME OF SUBMITTER:CONNIE PAYNESIGNATURE:/Connie Payne/OATE SIGNED:09/23/2015		l be sent t	o the i	e-mail address first: if that is uns	successful, it will be sent	
Correspondent Name:DENTONS US LLPAddress Line 1:233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVEAddress Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:15040175-0047IAME OF SUBMITTER:CONNIE PAYNESIGNATURE:/Connie Payne/OTE SIGNED:09/23/2015	using a fax number,		d; if tl	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen	nt via US Mail.	
Address Line 1:233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606Address Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:15040175-0047IAME OF SUBMITTER:CONNIE PAYNESIGNATURE:/Connie Payne/OATE SIGNED:09/23/2015	[			edentons.com		
Address Line 4:CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:15040175-0047IAME OF SUBMITTER:CONNIE PAYNESIGNATURE:/Connie Payne/DATE SIGNED:09/23/2015	•	5.				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:15040175-0047NAME OF SUBMITTER:CONNIE PAYNESIGNATURE:/Connie Payne/DATE SIGNED:09/23/2015						
IAME OF SUBMITTER:CONNIE PAYNESIGNATURE:/Connie Payne/OATE SIGNED:09/23/2015				15040175 0047		
SIGNATURE:     /Connie Payne/       DATE SIGNED:     09/23/2015						
DATE SIGNED: 09/23/2015		٦.				
	SIGNATURE:			•		
	BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 2	nations Sys	stems	•		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MMR INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MMR INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC." TO "MMRGLOBAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 11:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3163460 8100

100661509 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8057083

DATE: 06-16-10

PATENT REEL: 026101311ERAME: 0895 REEL: 036666 FRAME: 0813

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:46 AM 06/16/2010 FILED 11:44 AM 06/16/2010 SRV 100661509 - 3163460 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MMR INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.

MMR Information Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is MMR Information Systems, Inc.

**SECOND:** The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is January 21, 2000.

**THIRD:** The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions amending its Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

"I.

The name of this corporation is MMRGlobal, Inc."

**FOURTH:** Thereafter pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval, and was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and President this 15th day of June, 2010.

MMR INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Robert H. Lorsch Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer

DOCSOC/1402713v1/101466-0000

RECORDED: 04/13/2011 RECORDED: 09/23/2015 PATENT REEL: 026127 FEMME: 0896 REEL: 036666 FRAME: 0814